August Attachment A- Appointments

Name Class Type

Arts Commission

Barati, Darius N Public Info Manager New Hire
Beer Board
Duronslet, Devin Matthew Compliance Inspector 1 New Hire

Codes Administration

*Dominiak, Tadeusz L Admin Svcs Mgr Class Change/Lateral
*Class change from Property Standards Insp Chief, OR07 to Admin Svcs Mgr, OR07

Emergency Communications

Jarrell, Donna M Emer Telecomm Supv Promotion

Strain, Sonia E Emer Telecomm Supv Promotion

Finance

Taylor, Calvin M. Il Accountant Senior Promotion

Hartlage, Kenneth J. Assistant Budget Officer Promotion

Brown, Amanda L Finance Admin Promotion

Cross, Alla Smilnak Finance Admin Promotion

Franklin, Ernest B Finance Admin Promotion

*Frame, Adrienne L Finance Mgr Voluntary Reduction in Sal Grd

*Voluntary Reduction in Salary Grade from Ass Budget Officer, OR11 to Budget Analyst, OR10

Fire

Austen, Judah Kevin
Bontrager, Juliane H
Taylor, Kristin Ann
Vineyard, Taylor Marie
Parker, Connor Bryce
Steele, Starr Lenia Shiffon

Advanced Emergency Med Tech  New Hire
Advanced Emergency Med Tech  New Hire
Advanced Emergency Med Tech  New Hire
Advanced Emergency Med Tech  New Hire
Advanced Emergency Med Tech  Re-hire
Advanced Emergency Med Tech  Re-hire

Bratcher, John A. EMS Captain-Paramedic Promotion
Varley, Michael J EMS Captain-Paramedic Promotion
Brandt, William B Fire Captain Promotion
Bruce, Jeremy W Fire Captain Promotion
Bryan, Robert E llI Fire Captain Promotion
Buchanan, Charles E Jr Fire Captain Promotion
Curry, Spence L. Fire Captain Promotion
Flowers, Timothy C Fire Captain Promotion
Parker, Allen E Fire Captain Promotion

Roberts, Austin T

Fire Captain

Promotion

o
[«}]
=3
(1]

07/14/2025

07/21/2025

06/30/2025

07/05/2025
07/05/2025

07/21/2025
07/07/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/02/2025

07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025



Name

Tankersley, Brent S
Williams, Frederick Scott
Fults, Jason W
Hogan, Eric L.
Knipfer, Joseph R
Linder, Stephanie R
Mcclarren, Joshua T
Schroeder, Solomon D
Walker, William C
Atkinson, Kate A
Foriest, Larry W II
Garmon, Jacob A
Hastings, Terry D
Henderson, James P
Howard, Deonte' L
Lashley, Rhett C
Lawrence, Edwin M
Lowe, Christopher L.
Mangrum, Matthew D
Martin, Kristy D
McDuffie, Curtiss
Norman, James M
Perez, Ruth B
Rayford, Marsenio E
Roland, Ryan L

Sisk, Jeffrey B
Spencer, William A
Springer, Orlando M
Sullivan, Kacy Elizabeth
Toney, Kayla S

Travis, David K.
Wallace, Reginald L Jr
Watkins, Benjamin K.
Watkins, Michael K
Wells, Shannon'Y
Young, Matthew P
*Doute, Sean Andrew

Dennis, Edward Snuggs IV

August Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Fire Captain

Fire Captain

Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief
Fire District Chief
Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer

Fire Engineer
Paramedic
Paramedic

Huddleston, La'Darrius Sanchez Paramedic

Martinez, Joshua Martin
Reilly, Lauren Katherine

*Class Change from Adv EMT, FDO3 to Paramedic, FD0O5

Paramedic
Paramedic

Type
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion

Class Change

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Date

07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025



Name

General Services
Emberton, AmberV
*Greene, Zachary L
Adams, BrandonJ
Croshy, Bailey M |
Croney, Daniel G
Wegenke, Christopher A
Gaidos, Randall Lee
Hinton, Shawn D
Yarbro, Timothy D Jr

August Attachment A- Appointments

Admin Svcs Officer 4
Automotive Mechanic

Equip Mechanic

Equip Mechanic

Equip Mechanic

Equip Mechanic

Equip Servicer

Technical Services Administrat
Technical Specialist 1

Type

Promotion
Class Change
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
Promotion
Re-hire

*Class change from Equipment Servicer, TG10 to Automotive Mechanic, TRO7

Juvenile Court

Manier, Mark Andre Il
Ayers, Quaimane Aman
Johnson, Elayna Simone

NDOT

Khayyam, Alisa A

Gray, Derek K
Grossinger, Spencer Gordon
*Forrest, Daniel V
Fletcher, Kerig R
McMillan, Terrence C Jr
Schrader, Aaron C
**Brown, Timothy AJr
Beauchesne, Gregory W
Harvey, Joseph D
Thomas, Michael D
Porter, David L 1l
Turner, Lamarion M
Welch, Ollis C IV
Williams, Emmett A
Phillips, Ethan T

Mccoy, James A

Peevy, Derrick A Jr

*Class change from Maintenance & Repair Worker, TR01 to Equipment Operator TR04

Admin Svcs Officer 3
Service and Security Officer 1
Service and Security Officer 1

Compliance Inspector 2
Engineer 3

Engineer In Training
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator
Equipment Operator Senior
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Maintenance & Repair Worker
Planner 2

Promotion
Re-hire
Re-hire

Re-hire

New Hire
New Hire
Class Change
Promotion
Promotion
Promotion

Dept Transfer/Vol Reduction in Grade

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire

Re-hire

New Hire

o
[«}]
=3
(1]

07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/21/2025

06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025

07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/07/2025
07/21/2025
06/23/2025

**Dept Trans from Waste Services, Equipment Operator Senior TRO6 to NDOT, Maintenance & Repair Worker, TRO1



Name

Parks

*Lampley, Danny N
Moody, Lindsey Ann
Brooks, Marcus D
Green, Raymond D
Friedman, Lena R
Heilman, Christen A

August Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Equipment Operator Senior
Human Resources Analyst

Type

Department Transfer/Lateral
New Hire

Maintenance & Repair Worker Se New Hire
Maintenance & Repair Worker Se  New Hire

Naturalist 3
Specialized Skills Supv

Promotion
Promotion

Date

07/05/2025
07/07/2025
07/21/2025
07/22/2025
07/19/2025
07/19/2025

*Department Transfer from Waste Services, Equipment Operator Sr, TR06 to Parks, Equipment Operator Sr. TR06

Planning Commission
*Keckley, Alan Scott

Admin Svcs Officer4

**Baldock Beaudoing, Melissa E Historic Preservationist 1

**Branlund, Grace Ann
**Rose, Joseph L
**Sajid, Melissa A
**Warren, Jennifer L
"Zeigler, Robin E
Alsbrooks, Trenton R

Historic Preservationist 1
Historic Preservationist 1
Historic Preservationist 1
Historic Preservationist 1
Planning Mgr 2

Program Spec 3

Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
Department Transfer/Lateral
New Hire

*Department Transfer from Historical Commission, ASO4, OR05, to Planning, ASO4, OR05
**Dept Trans from Historical Commission, Historic Preserv 1, OR05 to Planning Dept, Historical Preserv 1, OR05

“Department Transfer from Historical Commisson, Planning Mgr, OR10 to Planning, Planning Mgr 2

Police

*Province, Karli Lynn
*Wessels, FrankJ

**Bailey, Matthew Louis
**Bove, Courtney Michelle
**Britton, Colin Espinosa
**Cordero, Yomary
**Garbarino, Jessica Theresa
**Gaughan, Jared Alexander
**Gause, Mark Montair
**Hamrick, Andrew August
**Hayes, Jordan Lucene
**Miles, Joshua Troy
**Milligan, Patrick Ryan
**Mumma, Damien Anthony
**Reed, Taylor Peyton
**Sanders, Cordell Dennis
**Stephenson, Clay Nicholas
**Vallejo Gonzalez, Santiago

Criminal Intelligence Analyst 1
Criminal Intelligence Analyst 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1
Police Officer 1

Class Change/Lateral
Class Change/Lateral
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change
Class Change

07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/01/2025
07/21/2025

06/16/2025
06/16/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025
07/10/2025



Name

Westridge, Shane Victor
Sheppard, Caylor Nicole
Carruth, Lakiska Renee

Hollomon, Lakesha Kentelle

Sheppard, Caylor Nicole

August Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Police Officer 2

Police Operations Coord 1
Police Operations Coord 2
Police Security Guard 1
Police Support Technician

Type
Re-hire
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

*Class change from Professional Specialist, OR04 to Criminal Intellence Analyst 1, OR04
**Class Change from Police Officer Trainee, PS01 to Police Officer 1, PS02

Public Library

Lee, Jared T

*Taabur, Fakhir Ismail
Lebrell, Summer M
Porter, Jessica L

Aparicio-Sotomayor, Jacob A

Williamson, Elizabeth S.

Circulation Assistant
Custodian

Librarian 2

Library Associate
Program Mgr 2
Program Mgr 2

New Hire

Department Transfer/Transfer to CS
New Hire

New Hire

New Hire

Re-hire

*Depatment Transfer from MAC, Custodian to Library Custodian, TRO1

Sheriff
*Rumsey, Amber M

Correctional Officer 2

Return from pension to Correctional Officer 2, CO02

Waste Services

Brown, Deonta Deshawn
Garcia, Alyssaashleybe
Richardson, Torie Lynn
Benson, John Robert Jr
Greer, Leslie Danielle
Dreher, Annie Rose
Norris, Dedric Demon
Barnett, Erik Antionne
Bean, Greg Lamont
Bowles, Tondreon Montell

Water Services
Collier, Lawrence )
Parhiala, Erik W
Thomas, Karen Diane

Edmondson Smith, Kia Tricole

Customer Service Field Rep

Customer Service Field Rep Sen
Customer Service Field Rep Sen

Equipment Operator Senior
Equipment Operator Senior
Finance Spec

Human Resources Analyst Senior
Transportation Superintendent

Waste Services Worker
Waste Services Worker

Admin Svcs Officer 2
Application Tech 1
ApplicationTech 1
Application Tech 2

Return From Pension

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire
New Hire
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire

Date

07/16/2025
07/16/2025
07/16/2025
06/16/2025
06/16/2025

06/23/2025
07/21/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
07/07/2025
07/07/2025

07/05/2025

07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/07/2025
06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025

07/05/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025



Name

Lembach, Sara Sunshine
Williams, Shina Reneice
Young, Tiara

Davis, Desiree Chantay
Dilworth, Andrea Monique
Summers, Dontaria N-Claudy
Hawkins, Margaret E
Mays, Alex James

Sibert, John Devin

Raper, Tre D

Fugqua, Megan K

Powell, Payton Scott
Studenberg, Justin Cairn
Polk, Mario Renn

Tillman, Antonio Ravon
Webb, Lawayne

Hall, Kerry D

Taylor, Ron C.

August Attachment A- Appointments

Class

Application Tech 2
Application Tech 2
Application Tech 2
Application Tech 2
Application Tech 2
Application Tech 2
Engineer 3

Indust Electrician 1
Indust Electrician 1
Indust Mechanic 1
Public Info Rep
Treatment Plant Tech 1
Treatment PlantTech 1
Utility Field Tech 1

Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech
Utility Maintenance Tech
Water Svcs Asst Dir

Type

New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Re-hire
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion
New Hire
New Hire
New Hire
Promotion

Date

06/23/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
06/23/2025
07/19/2025
07/21/2025
07/21/2025
07/05/2025
07/05/2025
06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/05/2025
06/23/2025
06/23/2025
07/21/2025
07/19/2025



