<u>Name</u>	Class	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>
<b>Arts Commission</b> Barati, Darius N	Public Info Manager	New Hire	07/14/2025
<b>Beer Board</b> Duronslet, Devin Matthew	Compliance Inspector 1	New Hire	07/21/2025
Codes Administration			
*Dominiak, Tadeusz L	Admin Svcs Mgr	Class Change/Lateral	06/30/2025
*Class change from Property S	tandards Insp Chief, OR07 to Admi	in Svcs Mgr, OR07	
Emergency Communications			
Jarrell, Donna M	Emer Telecomm Supv	Promotion	07/05/2025
Strain, Sonia E	Emer Telecomm Supv	Promotion	07/05/2025
Finance			
Taylor, Calvin M. II	Accountant Senior	Promotion	07/21/2025
Hartlage, Kenneth J.	Assistant Budget Officer	Promotion	07/07/2025
Brown, Amanda L	Finance Admin	Promotion	07/21/2025
Cross, Alla Smilnak	Finance Admin	Promotion	07/21/2025
Franklin, Ernest B	Finance Admin	Promotion	07/21/2025
*Frame, Adrienne L	Finance Mgr	Voluntary Reduction in Sal Grd	07/02/2025
*Voluntary Reduction in Salary	Grade from Ass Budget Officer, OR	11 to Budget Analyst, OR10	
Fire			
Austen, Judah Kevin	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	New Hire	07/16/2025
Bontrager, Juliane H	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	New Hire	07/16/2025
Taylor, Kristin Ann	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	New Hire	07/16/2025
Vineyard, Taylor Marie	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	New Hire	07/16/2025
Parker, Connor Bryce	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	Re-hire	07/16/2025
Steele, Starr Lenia Shiffon	Advanced Emergency Med Tech	Re-hire	07/16/2025
Bratcher, John A.	EMS Captain-Paramedic	Promotion	07/16/2025
Varley, Michael J	EMS Captain-Paramedic	Promotion	07/16/2025
Brandt, William B	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Bruce, Jeremy W	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Bryan, Robert E III	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Buchanan, Charles E Jr	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Curry, Spence L.	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Flowers, Timothy C	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Parker, Allen E	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Roberts, Austin T	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025

<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Туре</u>	<u>Date</u>
Tankersley, Brent S	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Williams, Frederick Scott	Fire Captain	Promotion	07/16/2025
Fults, Jason W	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Hogan, Eric L.	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Knipfer, Joseph R	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Linder, Stephanie R	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Mcclarren, Joshua T	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Schroeder, Solomon D	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Walker, William C	Fire District Chief	Promotion	07/16/2025
Atkinson, Kate A	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Foriest, Larry W II	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Garmon, Jacob A	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Hastings, Terry D	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Henderson, James P	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Howard, Deonte' L	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Lashley, Rhett C	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Lawrence, Edwin M	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Lowe, Christopher L.	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Mangrum, Matthew D	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Martin, Kristy D	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
McDuffie, Curtiss	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Norman, James M	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Perez, Ruth B	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Rayford, Marsenio E	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Roland, Ryan L	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Sisk, Jeffrey B	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Spencer, William A	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Springer, Orlando M	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Sullivan, Kacy Elizabeth	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Toney, Kayla S	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Travis, David K.	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Wallace, Reginald L Jr	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Watkins, Benjamin K.	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Watkins, Michael K	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Wells, Shannon Y	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
Young, Matthew P	Fire Engineer	Promotion	07/16/2025
*Doute, Sean Andrew	Paramedic	Class Change	07/16/2025
Dennis, Edward Snuggs IV	Paramedic	New Hire	07/16/2025
Huddleston, La'Darrius Sanche	z Paramedic	New Hire	07/16/2025
Martinez, Joshua Martin	Paramedic	New Hire	07/16/2025
Reilly, Lauren Katherine	Paramedic	New Hire	07/16/2025

 $<sup>^{\</sup>star}\text{Class}$  Change from Adv EMT, FD03 to Paramedic, FD05

<u>Name</u>	Class	Туре	<u>Date</u>
General Services			
Emberton, Amber V	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Promotion	07/07/2025
*Greene, Zachary L	Automotive Mechanic	Class Change	07/07/2025
Adams, Brandon J	Equip Mechanic	Promotion	07/07/2025
Crosby, Bailey M I	Equip Mechanic	Promotion	07/07/2025
Croney, Daniel G	Equip Mechanic	Promotion	07/21/2025
Wegenke, Christopher A	Equip Mechanic	Promotion	07/21/2025
Gaidos, Randall Lee	Equip Servicer	New Hire	07/07/2025
Hinton, Shawn D	Technical Services Administrat	Promotion	07/07/2025
Yarbro, Timothy D Jr	Technical Specialist 1	Re-hire	07/21/2025
*Class change from Equipmen	t Servicer, TG10 to Automotive Med	chanic, TR07	
Juvenile Court			
Manier, Mark Andre II	Admin Svcs Officer 3	Promotion	06/23/2025
Ayers, Quaimane Aman	Service and Security Officer 1	Re-hire	07/21/2025
Johnson, Elayna Simone	Service and Security Officer 1	Re-hire	07/21/2025
NDOT			
Khayyam, Alisa A	Compliance Inspector 2	Re-hire	07/07/2025
Gray, Derek K	Engineer 3	New Hire	07/07/2025
Grossinger, Spencer Gordon	Engineer In Training	New Hire	07/07/2025
*Forrest, Daniel V	Equipment Operator	Class Change	07/07/2025
Fletcher, Keriq R	Equipment Operator	Promotion	07/07/2025
McMillan, Terrence C Jr	Equipment Operator	Promotion	07/07/2025
Schrader, Aaron C	Equipment Operator Senior	Promotion	07/07/2025
**Brown, Timothy A Jr	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Dept Transfer/Vol Reduction in Grade	
Beauchesne, Gregory W	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	06/23/2025
Harvey, Joseph D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	06/23/2025
Thomas, Michael D	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	06/23/2025
Porter, David L III	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	07/21/2025
Turner, Lamarion M	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	07/21/2025
Welch, Ollis C IV	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	07/21/2025
Williams, Emmett A	Maintenance & Repair Worker	New Hire	07/21/2025
Phillips, Ethan T	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Re-hire	07/07/2025
Mccoy, James A	Maintenance & Repair Worker	Re-hire	07/21/2025
Peevy, Derrick A Jr	Planner 2	New Hire	06/23/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Class change from Maintenance & Repair Worker, TR01 to Equipment Operator TR04

<sup>\*\*</sup>Dept Trans from Waste Services, Equipment Operator Senior TR06 to NDOT, Maintenance & Repair Worker, TR01

<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>
Parks			
*Lampley, Danny N	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/05/2025
Moody, Lindsey Ann	Human Resources Analyst	New Hire	07/07/2025
Brooks, Marcus D	Maintenance & Repair Worker Se	New Hire	07/21/2025
Green, Raymond D	Maintenance & Repair Worker Se	New Hire	07/22/2025
Friedman, Lena R	Naturalist 3	Promotion	07/19/2025
Heilman, Christen A	Specialized Skills Supv	Promotion	07/19/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Department Transfer from Waste Services, Equipment Operator Sr, TR06 to Parks, Equipment Operator Sr. TR06

#### **Planning Commission**

*Keckley, Alan Scott	Admin Svcs Officer 4	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
**Baldock Beaudoing, Melissa E Historic Preservationist 1		Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
**Branlund, Grace Ann	Historic Preservationist 1	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
**Rose, Joseph L	Historic Preservationist 1	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
**Sajid, Melissa A	Historic Preservationist 1	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
**Warren, Jennifer L	Historic Preservationist 1	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
^Zeigler, Robin E	Planning Mgr 2	Department Transfer/Lateral	07/01/2025
Alsbrooks, Trenton R	Program Spec 3	New Hire	07/21/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Department Transfer from Historical Commission, ASO4, OR05, to Planning, ASO4, OR05

#### **Police**

*Province, Karli Lynn	Criminal Intelligence Analyst 1	Class Change/Lateral	06/16/2025
*Wessels, Frank J	Criminal Intelligence Analyst 1	Class Change/Lateral	06/16/2025
**Bailey, Matthew Louis	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Bove, Courtney Michelle	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Britton, Colin Espinosa	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Cordero, Yomary	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Garbarino, Jessica Theresa	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Gaughan, Jared Alexander	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Gause, Mark Montair	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Hamrick, Andrew August	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Hayes, Jordan Lucene	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Miles, Joshua Troy	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Milligan, Patrick Ryan	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Mumma, Damien Anthony	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Reed, Taylor Peyton	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Sanders, Cordell Dennis	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Stephenson, Clay Nicholas	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025
**Vallejo Gonzalez, Santiago	Police Officer 1	Class Change	07/10/2025

<sup>\*\*</sup>Dept Trans from Historical Commission, Historic Preserv 1, OR05 to Planning Dept, Historical Preserv 1, OR05

<sup>^</sup>Department Transfer from Historical Commisson, Planning Mgr, OR10 to Planning, Planning Mgr 2

	3		
Name_	Class	Type	<u>Date</u>
Westridge, Shane Victor	Police Officer 2	Re-hire	07/16/2025
Sheppard, Caylor Nicole	Police Operations Coord 1	Promotion	07/16/2025
Carruth, Lakiska Renee	Police Operations Coord 2	New Hire	07/16/2025
Hollomon, Lakesha Kentelle	Police Security Guard 1	New Hire	06/16/2025
Sheppard, Caylor Nicole	Police Support Technician	New Hire	06/16/2025
11 7 3			
*Class change from Professiona	al Specialist, OR04 to Criminal Inte	llence Analyst 1, OR04	
<del>-</del>	ficer Trainee, PS01 to Police Officer		
Public Library			
Lee, Jared T	Circulation Assistant	New Hire	06/23/2025
*Taabur, Fakhir Ismail	Custodian	Department Transfer/Transfer to CS	07/21/2025
Lebrell, Summer M	Librarian 2	New Hire	06/23/2025
Porter, Jessica L	Library Associate	New Hire	06/23/2025
Aparicio-Sotomayor, Jacob A	Program Mgr 2	New Hire	07/07/2025
Williamson, Elizabeth S.	Program Mgr 2	Re-hire	07/07/2025
*Denatment Transfer from MAC	, Custodian to Library Custodian, T	R01	
Dopathion Handler Holli's Me	, Custodian to Library Gustodian, 1	1101	
Sheriff			
*Rumsey, Amber M	Correctional Officer 2	Return From Pension	07/05/2025
Return from pension to Correcti	onal Officer 2, CO02		
Waste Services			
Brown, Deonta Deshawn	Customer Service Field Rep	New Hire	07/21/2025
Garcia, Alyssaashleybe	Customer Service Field Rep Sen	New Hire	07/21/2025
Richardson, Torie Lynn	Customer Service Field Rep Sen	New Hire	07/21/2025
Benson, John Robert Jr	<b>Equipment Operator Senior</b>	New Hire	06/23/2025
Greer, Leslie Danielle	Equipment Operator Senior	Re-hire	06/23/2025
Dreher, Annie Rose	Finance Spec	New Hire	07/21/2025
Norris, Dedric Demon	Human Resources Analyst Senior	Promotion	07/07/2025
Barnett, Erik Antionne	Transportation Superintendent	New Hire	06/23/2025
Bean, Greg Lamont	Waste Services Worker	New Hire	07/21/2025
Bowles, Tondreon Montell	Waste Services Worker	New Hire	07/21/2025

### **Water Services**

Collier, Lawrence J	Admin Svcs Officer 2	Promotion	07/05/2025
Parhiala, Erik W	Application Tech 1	New Hire	06/23/2025
Thomas, Karen Diane	Application Tech 1	New Hire	06/23/2025
Edmondson Smith, Kia Tricole	Application Tech 2	New Hire	06/23/2025

<u>Name</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u>
Lembach, Sara Sunshine	Application Tech 2	New Hire	06/23/2025
Williams, Shina Reneice	Application Tech 2	New Hire	06/23/2025
Young, Tiara	Application Tech 2	New Hire	06/23/2025
Davis, Desiree Chantay	Application Tech 2	New Hire	07/21/2025
Dilworth, Andrea Monique	Application Tech 2	New Hire	07/21/2025
Summers, Dontaria N-Claudy	Application Tech 2	Re-hire	06/23/2025
Hawkins, Margaret E	Engineer 3	Promotion	07/19/2025
Mays, Alex James	Indust Electrician 1	New Hire	07/21/2025
Sibert, John Devin	Indust Electrician 1	New Hire	07/21/2025
Raper, Tre D	Indust Mechanic 1	Promotion	07/05/2025
Fuqua, Megan K	Public Info Rep	Promotion	07/05/2025
Powell, Payton Scott	Treatment Plant Tech 1	New Hire	06/23/2025
Studenberg, Justin Cairn	Treatment Plant Tech 1	New Hire	07/21/2025
Polk, Mario Renn	Utility Field Tech 1	Promotion	07/05/2025
Tillman, Antonio Ravon	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	06/23/2025
Webb, Lawayne	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	06/23/2025
Hall, Kerry D	Utility Maintenance Tech	New Hire	07/21/2025
Taylor, Ron C.	Water Svcs Asst Dir	Promotion	07/19/2025